
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of the Claims for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Mercedes Ramos and Ronald Ramos 

 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by 

attorney Robert Williams, 1432 E Divisadero Street, Fresno, CA 93721, on behalf of Mercedes 

Ramos and Ronald Ramos, each in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for 

limited civil cases) filed on March 17, 2025, are hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11398 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of A Minor 

 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by Maria 

Morales, claimant’s mother, 629 E Springfield Avenue, Apartment 100, Reedley, CA 93654, on 

behalf of a Minor, in an unspecified amount filed on March 25, 2025, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11401 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of A Minor 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by Maria 

Morales, claimant’s mother, 629 E Springfield Avenue, Apartment 100, Reedley, CA 93654, on 

behalf of a Minor, in an amount of $100,000 filed on March 25, 2025, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11402 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
On Behalf of Karla Esquivel Sandoval 

  
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Jane Volfson, 10700 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 200, Los Angeles, CA 90025, on 

behalf of Karla Esquivel Sandoval, in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount 

for limited civil cases) filed on March 25, 2025, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11408 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Joseph Quinney 

 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Kevin Little, PO Box 8656, Fresno, CA 93747, on behalf of Joseph Quinney, in an 

amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on April 14, 

2025, is hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11425 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Elio Gamez 

 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by 

attorney Kevin Little, PO Box 8656, Fresno, CA 93747, on behalf of Elio Gamez, in an amount 

exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on April 16, 2025, is 

hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11426 
 
 
 

 



 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of the Claims for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Sandra Flores and Two Minors 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by 

attorney John Falcocchia, 950 S Bascom Avenue, Suite 1113, San Jose, CA 95128, on behalf of 

Sandra Flores and two Minors, each in an amount of $7,000,000 filed on April 29, 2025, are 

hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11435 
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Before The Board of Supervisors of The 
County Of Fresno, State of California 

 
In The Matter of the Claims for Damages 

Against Fresno County Filed  
 On Behalf of Vanessa Huang and Joseph Hsu 

 
 
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly 

made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by 

attorney Ian Wallach, 5777 W Century Boulevard, Suite 750, Los Angeles, CA 90045, on behalf 

of Vanessa Huang and Joseph Hsu, each in an amount exceeding $35,000 (the jurisdictional 

amount for limited civil cases) filed on April 25, 2025, are hereby REJECTED.   

 
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this ________ day of ______________________________, 2025, 

to wit: 

 

AYES: 

NOES: 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

 
 
_________________________________ 
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of 
Supervisors of the County of Fresno 

ATTEST: 

Bernice E. Seidel 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 
 

By: ______________________________  

Deputy 
 
Claim No.:11430 
 
 
 
 




