1 2	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of the Claims for Damages Against Fresno County Filed
4	On Behalf of Mercedes Ramos and Ronald Ramos
5	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
6	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by
7	attorney Robert Williams, 1432 E Divisadero Street, Fresno, CA 93721, on behalf of Mercedes
8	Ramos and Ronald Ramos, each in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for
9	limited civil cases) filed on March 17, 2025, are hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
10	THE EODECOINC, was passed and adopted by the following yets of the Board of
11	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of   Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of , 2025,
12	to wit:
13	
14 15	AYES:
	NOES:
16	ABSENT:
17	ABSTAINED:
18	
19	
20	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
21	ATTEST:
22 23	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California
24	
25	By:
26	Deputy
27	Claim No.:11398
28	

1 2	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of a Claim for Damages
4	Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of A Minor
5	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
6	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by Maria
7	Morales, claimant's mother, 629 E Springfield Avenue, Apartment 100, Reedley, CA 93654, on
8	behalf of a Minor, in an unspecified amount filed on March 25, 2025, is hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
9	
10	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
11	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
12	to wit:
13	
14	AYES:
15	NOES:
16	ABSENT:
17	ABSTAINED:
18	
	Freest Buddy Mandas, Chairman of the Board of
19	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
20	ATTEST:
21 22	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
	County of Fresno, State of California
23	By:
24	Deputy
25	Claim No.:11401
26	
27	
28	

Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
In The Matter of a Claim for Damages
Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of A Minor
Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by Maria
Morales, claimant's mother, 629 E Springfield Avenue, Apartment 100, Reedley, CA 93654, on
behalf of a Minor, in an amount of \$100,000 filed on March 25, 2025, is hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
to wit:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAINED:
Freest Duddy Mandes, Chairman of the Desided
Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
ATTEST:
Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Fresno, State of California
By:
Deputy
Claim No.:11402

1	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of a Claim for Damages
4	Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Karla Esquivel Sandoval
5	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
6	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by
7	attorney Jane Volfson, 10700 Santa Monica Boulevard, Suite 200, Los Angeles, CA 90025, on
8	behalf of Karla Esquivel Sandoval, in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount
9	for limited civil cases) filed on March 25, 2025, is hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
.0	
.1	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
.2	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
3	to wit:
4	
.5	AYES:
6	NOES: ABSENT:
7	ABSTAINED:
8	
9	
0	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of
1	Supervisors of the County of Fresno ATTEST:
2 3	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California
4	
5	Ву:
6	Deputy
27	Claim No.:11408
28	

1 2	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed
4 5	On Behalf of Joseph Quinney
	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
6	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by
7	attorney Kevin Little, PO Box 8656, Fresno, CA 93747, on behalf of Joseph Quinney, in an
8	amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on April 14,
9	2025, is hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
10	
11	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
12	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
13	to wit:
14	
15	AYES:
16	NOES:
17	ABSENT:
18	ABSTAINED:
19	
20	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of
21	Supervisors of the County of Fresno
22	ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California
24	
25	By:
26	Deputy
27	Claim No.:11425
28	

1 2	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of a Claim for Damages Against Fresno County Filed
4	On Behalf of Elio Gamez
5	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
6	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claim for Damages submitted by
7	attorney Kevin Little, PO Box 8656, Fresno, CA 93747, on behalf of Elio Gamez, in an amount
8	exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional amount for limited civil cases) filed on April 16, 2025, is
9	hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
10	
11	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
12	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
13	to wit:
14	
15	AYES: NOES:
16	ABSENT:
17	ABSTAINED:
18	
19	
20	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
21	ATTEST:
22 23	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California
24	
25	By:
26	Deputy
27	Claim No.:11426
28	

1	Before The Board of Supervisors of The
2	County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of the Claims for Damages
4	Against Fresno County Filed On Behalf of Sandra Flores and Two Minors
5	
6	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
7	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by
8	attorney John Falcocchia, 950 S Bascom Avenue, Suite 1113, San Jose, CA 95128, on behalf of
9	Sandra Flores and two Minors, each in an amount of \$7,000,000 filed on April 29, 2025, are
10	hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
11	
12	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
13	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
14	to wit:
15	AYES:
16	NOES:
17	ABSENT:
18	ABSTAINED:
19	
20	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of
21	Supervisors of the County of Fresno
22	ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
24	County of Fresno, State of California
25	
26	By:
27	Claim No.:11435
28	

1	Before The Board of Supervisors of The County Of Fresno, State of California
3	In The Matter of the Claims for Damages
4	Against Fresno County Filed
5	On Behalf of Vanessa Huang and Joseph Hsu
6	Acting upon the recommendation of the Claims Review Committee and upon motion duly
7	made, seconded and carried, IT IS ORDERED that the Claims for Damages submitted by
8	attorney Ian Wallach, 5777 W Century Boulevard, Suite 750, Los Angeles, CA 90045, on behalf
	of Vanessa Huang and Joseph Hsu, each in an amount exceeding \$35,000 (the jurisdictional
9	
10	amount for limited civil cases) filed on April 25, 2025, are hereby <b>REJECTED</b> .
11	THE FOREGOING, was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of
12	Supervisors of the County of Fresno this day of, 2025,
13	to wit:
14	
15	AYES:
16	NOES:
17	ABSENT:
18	ABSTAINED:
19	
20	
21	Ernest Buddy Mendes, Chairman of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno
22	ATTEST:
23	Bernice E. Seidel
24	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California
25	
26	By:
27	Deputy
28	Claim No.:11430
20	